4
FLT
CCOONNVVEECCTTOORR WWIITTHH TTAANNGGEENNTTIIAALL FFAANNSS
AAPPPPLLIICCAATTIIOONN
APPLICATION
Convector for dry conditions with tangential fans.
High output while quiet run is retained. Applicable
in administration buildings, offices and private

bronze frame, bronze roll-up grill, SLAVE A regulation installed
For detailed description  HOW TO MAKE AN ORDER – page 31.
Order example (CODE)
FLT
Convector contains:
convector cabinet made
of 17 240 stainless steel of 1 mm
gauge
upper frame from satin anodized
aluminium
walkway grill according
to customer's specifications
(page 30)
Cu-Cu wire exchanger with
a ventilation valve
tangential fan with rotor housing
cover plate for water connection
regulation screwing and ball cock
installation angle bars and aligner
screws
installation instructions
electric connection diagram
installation chipboard sheet
double shipping container
the regulation and regulation head for
FLT10-07, FLT10-08 types must be placed
outside the convector owing to the dimensions
FLT10-07 is supplied only with lateral
non-rolling grating
the positioning of convector in the floor and
technical advice (page 26)
hydraulicsand technical calculations (page 24, 25)
Delivered on special order:
basic regulator SLAVE A
controlling regulator MASTER
flexible hose Z-SL 001 a 002
H
EA
T
O
U
TP
U
T
Q
n
[W
]
LENGTH OF FLOOR CONVECTOR (mm)
fin_A_str_1_9.qxd  16.9.2004  12:59  StrÆnka 5
FLT
6
DETAILED OUTPUT TABLES
800 mm 1 200 mm 1 600 mm 2 000 mm 2 400 mm
tw speed ti °C ti °C ti °C ti °C ti °C
(t1 / t2) (%) 15 20 22 15 20 22 15 20 22 15 20 22 15 20 22
0 86 77 73 179 159 151 275 245 233 373 332 316 473 421 401
80 60 311 285 274 673 615 592 1 058 967 931 1 457 1 332 1 282 1 868 1 708 1 644
(90/70) 80 353 322 310 761 696 670 1 196 1 093 1 053 1 647 1 506 1 450 2 112 1 931 1 859
100 366 335 322 791 723 696 1 242 1 135 1 093 1 711 1 564 1 506 2 194 2 006 1 931
0 70 61 58 146 127 120 225 196 184 304 265 250 386 336 317
70 60 279 251 239 603 542 518 948 852 814 1 305 1 173 1 121 1 673 1 504 1 437
(75/65) 80 316 284 271 682 613 586 1 071 963 920 1 476 1 326 1 267 1 892 1 700 1 624
100 328 295 282 708 637 608 1 112 1 000 955 1 533 1 378 1 316 1 965 1 766 1 687
0 53 44 41 109 92 85 168 142 131 228 192 178 289 243 226
60 60 223 195 184 482 422 398 757 664 627 1 042 914 863 1 336 1 171 1 106
(65/55) 80 252 221 209 545 478 451 856 750 708 1 179 1 033 975 1 511 1 324 1 250
100 262 230 217 566 496 468 889 779 735 1 224 1 073 1 013 1 570 1 376 1 299
0 37 29 26 76 61 55 117 93 84 158 126 114 200 160 145
50 60 168 141 131 363 306 283 571 481 445 787 662 613 1 009 849 786
(55/45) 80 190 160 148 411 346 320 646 543 503 889 748 693 1 140 960 888
100 198 166 154 427 359 332 671 564 522 924 777 720 1 185 997 923
0 96 85 81 198 176 168 305 272 259 413 368 350 524 467 444